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RESULTS Day 2 
 

 100 m men timerace 1  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ye, Tao 1998 China 11,57 sec. ( +2,0) 

2. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 12,16 sec. ( +2,0) 

3. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 12,36 sec. ( +2,0) 

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Egamnazarov, Urganchbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,80 sec. ( -1,7) 

2. 11 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 12,05 sec. ( -1,7) 

3. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,03 sec. ( -1,7) 

 

 100 m men timerace 3  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Quarcoo, George 1994 Canada 11,78 sec. ( +0,2) 

2. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 12,03 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 12,49 sec. ( +0,2) 

 

 100 m men timerace 4  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 10,98 sec. ( +1,7) 

2. 11 Di, Dongdong 1993 China 11,07 sec. ( +1,7) 

3. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 12,10 sec. ( +1,7) 

4. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 12,27 sec. ( +1,7) 

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 10,98 sec. ( +1,7) 

2. 11 Di, Dongdong 1993 China 11,07 sec. ( +1,7) 

3. 11 Ye, Tao 1998 China 11,57 sec. ( +2,0) 

4. 11 Quarcoo, George 1994 Canada 11,78 sec. ( +0,2) 

5. 11 Egamnazarov, Urganchbek 2000 Uzbekistan 11,80 sec. ( -1,7) 

6. 11 Atangana Ntsama, Charles 1992 Cameroon 12,03 sec. ( +0,2) 

7. 11 Chaiya, Somdech 1991 Thailand 12,05 sec. ( -1,7) 

8. 11 Watbok, Peerapon 1995 Thailand 12,10 sec. ( +1,7) 

9. 11 Bekale Mvondo, Stephane 2002 Cameroon 12,16 sec. ( +2,0) 

10. 11 Mohamed, Husain 1995 Bahrain 12,27 sec. ( +1,7) 

11. 11 Sahatov, Miran 1991 Uzbekistan 12,36 sec. ( +2,0) 

12. 11 Axelsson, Patrekur 1994 Iceland 12,49 sec. ( +0,2) 

13. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 13,03 sec. ( -1,7) 
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 100 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 15,28 sec. ( +1,2) 

2. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,83 sec. ( +1,2) 

3. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,43 sec. ( +1,2) 

4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 17,31 sec. ( +1,2) 

5. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,47 sec. ( +1,2) 

6. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 21,36 sec. ( +1,2) 

7. 33 Yasuno, Yuhei 1990 Japan 21,45 sec. ( +1,2) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,07 sec. ( -0,1) 

2. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,42 sec. ( -0,1) 

3. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,59 sec. ( -0,1) 

4. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,70 sec. ( -0,1) 

5. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 15,79 sec. ( -0,1) 

6. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 15,89 sec. ( -0,1) 

7. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,15 sec. ( -0,1) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T34  27.02.2023 
1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 15,07 sec. ( -0,1) 

2. 34 Gong, Wenhao 1999 China 15,28 sec. ( +1,2) 

3. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,42 sec. ( -0,1) 

4. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,59 sec. ( -0,1) 

5. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,70 sec. ( -0,1) 

6. 34 Wang, Yang 2003 China 15,79 sec. ( -0,1) 

7. 34 Othman, Mohamed Yousef 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,83 sec. ( +1,2) 

8. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 15,89 sec. ( -0,1) 

9. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,43 sec. ( +1,2) 

10. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 17,15 sec. ( -0,1) 

11. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 17,31 sec. ( +1,2) 

12. 34 Alblooshi, Humaid 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,47 sec. ( +1,2) 

13. 33 Alsuwaidi, Khalifa 2003 United Arab Emirates 21,36 sec. ( +1,2) 

14. 33 Yasuno, Yuhei 1990 Japan 21,45 sec. ( +1,2) 
 

New American Record by A. Smeenk (CAN) 

New Asian Record T33 by A. Almutairi (KUW) 

New Asian Record T34 by W. Gong (CHN) 
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 100 m men final  T47 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. 47 Pradana, Nur Ferry 1995 Indonesia 11,12 sec.  

2. 47 Uyyala, Mohan Harsha 2001 India 11,26 sec.  

3. 47 Mahmoud, Abdelaziz Hashem 1993 Egypt 11,50 sec.  

4. 47 Subasinghe, Saman 1990 Sri Lanka 11,71 sec.  

5. 47 Harty, Colin Lee 2005 South Africa 11,71 sec.  

6. 47 Ibrahim Bouba, Bouba 1997 Cameroon 11,78 sec.  

7. 47 Cote-Williamson, Brendan 2004 Canada 11,82 sec.  

8. 47 Ndzana, Valentin 1989 Cameroon 12,33 sec.  

9. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 United Arab Emirates 12,55 sec.  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 +0,5 27.02.2023 

1. 52 Perrineau Daley, Marcus 1989 Great Britain 17,40 sec. 883 P. 

2. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,46 sec. 873 P. 

3. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 21,08 sec. 837 P. 

4. 52 Sato, Tomoki 1989 Japan 17,82 sec. 812 P. 

5. 51 Alshook, Mohamed 1991 Bahrain 21,93 sec. 703 P. 

6. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 18,59 sec. 663 P. 

7. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 19,45 sec. 483 P. 

 

New Asian Record by M. Alshook (BRN) 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 +1,9 27.02.2023 

1. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 14,86 sec.  

2. 53 Alenzei, Abdullah 1993 Kuwait 15,23 sec.  

3. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 15,50 sec.  

4. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 16,21 sec.  
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 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

2. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 15,21 sec. ( +1,8) 

3. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,45 sec. ( +1,8) 

4. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,67 sec. ( +1,8) 

6. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 16,17 sec. ( +1,8) 

7. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 16,98 sec. ( +1,8) 

8. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,39 sec. ( +1,8) 

 

 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 14,15 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 14,21 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,37 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,60 sec. ( +1,6) 

5. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,68 sec. ( +1,6) 

6. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,75 sec. ( +1,6) 

7. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,95 sec. ( +1,6) 

 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France DQ  

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking time races  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhang, Ying 1999 China 14,15 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 54 Hu, Yang 1997 China 14,21 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 14,37 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 14,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

5. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 14,60 sec. ( +1,6) 

6. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,68 sec. ( +1,6) 

7. 54 Aripin, Jaenal 1988 Indonesia 14,75 sec. ( +1,6) 

8. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 14,95 sec. ( +1,6) 

9. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 15,21 sec. ( +1,8) 

10. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 15,45 sec. ( +1,8) 

11. 54 Alqarni, Albaraa 2007 Saudi Arabia 15,59 sec. ( +1,8) 

12. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 15,67 sec. ( +1,8) 

13. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 16,17 sec. ( +1,8) 

14. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 United Arab Emirates 16,98 sec. ( +1,8) 

15. 54 Alalwani, Ahmed 2003 Saudi Arabia 17,39 sec. ( +1,8) 

 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France DQ  
 

Rule 17.8 

 

  

http://www.team-thomas.org/
http://www.cosa-software.de/


 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Dubai 2023 World Para Athletics Grand Prix 

14th Fazza International Athletics Championships  

26th February- 01st  March 2023 

Page 5 Competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 22:17 – Feb. 27, 2023 data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  RR1/RR2 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. R2 Almarqzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 29,36 sec.  

2. R1 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 United Arab Emirates 32,58 sec.  

 

 

 200 m men final  T44/64 +0,3 27.02.2023 

1. 64 Guity Guity, Sherman Isidro 1996 Costa Rica 21,73 sec. 1029 P. 

2. 64 Itani, Shunsuke 1995 Japan 23,52 sec. 815 P. 

3. 64 Oshima, Kengo 2000 Japan 23,63 sec. 798 P. 

4. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 23,89 sec. 757 P. 

5. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 25,11 sec. 545 P. 

6. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 25,11 sec. 545 P. 

7. 44 Sabra Helfaya, Ahmed Shoeib 2005 Egypt 26,45 sec. 312 P. 

8. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 30,63 sec. 6 P. 

 

 

 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 2:56,51min.  
2. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 3:00,05min.  
3. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 3:01,23min.  
4. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 3:20,66min.  
5. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 3:48,46min.  
6. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:48,52min.  
7. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 4:11,78min.  
8. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:53,93min.  

 

 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 3:01,97min.  
2. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 3:03,15min.  
3. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 3:03,40min.  
4. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 3:03,59min.  
5. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:04,54min.  
6. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:04,85min.  
7. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 3:07,08min.  
8. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 3:07,75min.  
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 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:43,37min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:43,67min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:46,06min.  
4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:46,30min.  
5. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:46,45min.  
6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:53,62min.  
7. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 2:54,95min.  
8. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 3:00,53min.  
9. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:00,75min.  

 

 1500 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:43,37min.  
2. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:43,67min.  
3. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:46,06min.  
4. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:46,30min.  
5. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:46,45min.  
6. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:53,62min.  
7. 54 Plat, Jetze 1991 Netherlands 2:54,95min.  
8. 54 Ma, Zhuo 1999 China 2:56,51min.  
9. 54 Luo, Xingchuan 2002 China 3:00,05min.  

10. 54 Lappin, Jake Christophe 1992 Australia 3:00,53min.  
11. 54 Alhosani, Badir Abbas 1985 United Arab Emirates 3:00,75min.  
12. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 3:01,23min.  
13. 54 Dai, Yunqiang 1990 China 3:01,97min.  
14. 53 Fairbank, Pierre 1971 France 3:03,15min.  
15. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 3:03,40min.  
16. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 3:03,59min.  
17. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:04,54min.  
18. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:04,85min.  
19. 53 Brignone, Nicolas 1989 France 3:07,08min.  
20. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 3:07,75min.  
21. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 3:20,66min.  
22. 53 Xue, Haonan 1996 China 3:48,46min.  
23. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 3:48,52min.  
24. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 4:11,78min.  
25. 52 Chesnais, Bryce 1979 France 4:53,93min.  
 

New World Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New European Record by M. Hug (SUI) 

New Asian Record by F. Alrajehi (KUW) 
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 long jump men final  T36 27.02.2023 
1. 36 Turgunov, Izzat 1995 Uzbekistan 5,69 m  

 

5,44 (-0,3) 5,69 (+0,3) 5,48 (+0,4) 5,44 (-1,8) 5,29 (-1,5) x  
 

2. 36 Pavlyk, Roman 1983 Ukraine 5,56 m  
 

5,29 (-1,0) 5,46 (+0,0) 5,53 (-0,6) 5,56 (-0,1) 5,32 (-1,6) 5,48 (-1,5) 
 

3. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 5,53 m  
 

5,46 (-0,4) 5,53 (-0,1) 5,21 (-0,7) 4,90 (+0,1) 5,23 (-0,2) 5,44 (+0,1) 
 

4. 36 Yang, Yifei 1991 China 5,28 m  
 

5,03 (-1,2) 5,28 (+0,6) 5,13 (-0,3) 5,09 (-1,5) 5,01 (-0,6) -  
 
New African Record by M. Didane (ALG) 
New Asian Record by I. Turgunov (UZB) 

 

 

 long jump men final  T37 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Bertrand, Valentin 1995 France 5,67 m  

 

5,59 (-2,4) 5,67 (-1,8) 5,30 (-1,0) x  5,58 (-1,2) 5,34 (-1,7) 
 

2. 37 Pentaras, Viktoras 2000 Cyprus 5,59 m  
 

5,45 (-1,9) 5,40 (-1,3) 5,59 (-0,6) 5,46 (-1,2) 5,56 (-0,5) 5,29 (-1,3) 
 

3. 37 Ashtari, Ali 1997 Iran 5,54 m  
 

5,31 (-2,0) 5,54 (-1,2) 5,21 (-1,8) 5,06 (-0,7) 5,38 (-1,2) 5,48 (-1,2) 
 

4. 37 Bhatt, Rakeshbhai 2001 India 4,87 m  
 

4,87 (-2,5) 4,56 (-1,6) 4,14 (-2,3) 4,64 (-1,4) 4,52 (-1,6) 4,36 (-1,5) 
 

5. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 4,75 m  
 

4,47 (-1,2) 4,35 (0,0) 4,39 (-0,8) 4,60 (-1,1) 4,49 (-1,4) 4,75 (-0,7) 
 

 

 

 long jump men final  T38 27.02.2023 
1. 38 Zhong, Huanghao 1998 China 6,37 m  

 

5,79 (-1,6) 6,03 (-2,4) 6,37 (-2,1) 6,19 (-1,2) x  -  
 

2. 38 Zhu, Dening 1999 China 6,26 m  
 

6,02 (-1,2) 5,64 (-1,1) 5,86 (-1,6) 5,81 (-1,2) 6,26 (-1,8) 6,06 (-0,8) 
 

3. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 5,37 m  
 

x  5,37 (-1,6) 5,37 (-2,1) 5,12 (-1,5) 5,27 (-0,6) 5,20 (-0,7) 
 

4. 38 Butthajee, Kullakorn 2001 Thailand 5,35 m  
 

4,99 (-1,2) 5,35 (-2,0) 5,20 (-2,3) 5,15 (-2,2) x  x  
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 shot put men final F11/12/20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Koval, Maksym 1996 Ukraine 17,29 m 1013 P 

 

x 16,83 16,73 17,22 17,29 16,74 
 

2. 12 Danyliuk, Roman 1993 Ukraine 17,03 m 1007 P 
 

16,38 x 14,96 17,03 16,19 x 
 

3. 20 Yarovyi, Oleksandr 1999 Ukraine 16,69 m 977 P 
 

16,69 x 16,19 15,99 x 15,88 
 

4. 12 Pakbaz, Saman 1995 Iran 15,19 m 873 P 
 

15,19 x x x 15,03 x 
 

5. 11 Bajoulvand, Hassan 1985 Iran 11,23 m 742 P 
 

10,46 x 10,23 x 10,82 11,23 
 
 

6. 20 Sanepoot, Boonkong 1993 Thailand 12,74 m 580 P 
 

12,24 12,34 12,74 x 12,58 12,53 
 
 

7. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Moldova 10,90 m 337 P 
 

10,59 x 10,90 9,91 10,42 10,43 
 
 

8. 11 Kengue Meli, Michael 1995 Cameroon 8,06 m 217 P 
 

8,06 7,51 7,92    
 
 

9. 20 Seneque, Jean Francois D 1990 Mauritius 9,72 m 177 P 
 

x 8,70 9,45 9,22 x 9,72 
 
 

10. 11 Marianne, Henri Rosario 1979 Mauritius 7,32 m 120 P 
 

7,02 7,32 x    
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 discus wheelchair men ranking finals  F56 27.02.2023 
1. 56 Zarei, Malek 1988 Iran 41,04 m  

 

39,05 x 41,04 38,65 39,38 39,50 
 

2. 56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim 1974 Egypt 37,85 m  
 

27,95 36,35 x 37,85 36,10 36,91 
 

3. 56 Abdelhamid Olimy, Gomaa Moha 1981 Egypt 35,45 m  
 

35,30 x 34,74 35,34 34,62 35,45 
 

4. 54 Amiri, Hamed 1982 Iran 32,14 m  
 

29,84 29,21 30,36 30,63 32,14 30,09 
 

5. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 United Arab Emirates 31,03 m  
 

26,24 29,88 26,89 x 27,92 31,03 
 
 

6. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 23,00 m  
 

x 20,11 21,66 23,00 21,85 21,23 
 
 

7. 55 Aitmyrzayev, Mukan 1994 Kazakhstan 22,55 m  
 

x 20,70 22,55 19,52 21,65 19,70 
 
 

8. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 21,96 m  
 

20,72 21,96 x 20,31 21,62 21,42 
 
 

9. 55 Stepanyan, Sargis 1983 Armenia 21,79 m  
 

18,46 11,44 20,60 20,21 21,79 20,36 
 
 

10. 56 Zeyoudi, Rashed Ahmed 1982 United Arab Emirates 20,20 m  
 

16,24 18,31 18,77 18,89 19,14 20,20 
 

 

11. 55 Yabalouei, Ebrahim 1986 Iran 17,64 m  
 

x 15,92 17,64 16,53 17,07 16,33 
 
 

12. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 United Arab Emirates 17,16 m  
 

16,44 x 16,85 16,66 14,61 17,16 
 
 

13. 55 Thinley, Phub 1989 Bhutan 13,70 m  
 

x 13,70 13,70 x x 12,95 
 

 

14. 56 Minovski, Goce 1973 North Macedonia 10,66 m  
 

x 9,90 10,66 x 10,66 10,55 
 
 

 55 Alzeyoudi, Fahd 1979 United Arab Emirates DNS  

 
New Asian Record F54 by H. Amiri (IRI) 
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 javelin wheelchair men ranking finals  F34 27.02.2023 
1. 34 Zhang, Zhongqiang 1998 China 33,53 m  

 

33,53 27,65 33,19 32,68 31,53 32,65 
 

2. 34 Abdelsalam, Basem 1986 Egypt 27,20 m  
 

27,20 25,47 23,98 26,03 25,35 25,67 
 

3. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 19,56 m  
 

x 19,56 x x 19,47 x 
 

4. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 18,59 m  
 

x 16,83 18,59 x 14,46 x 
 

5. 34 Stylianakis, Konstaninos 1985 Greece 17,33 m  
 

x 16,82 x 17,33 x 16,91 
 
 

6. 34 Nizar, Yair Mordechai 1987 Israel 16,86 m  
 

x 15,91 16,86 x x x 
 
 

7. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 16,85 m  
 

16,59 x x 15,28 x 16,85 
 
 

8. 33 Cai, Bingchen 2001 China 16,47 m  
 

14,90 15,89 15,55 13,71 13,64 16,47 
 
 

9. 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates 16,11 m  
 

x 14,37 13,66 x 11,95 16,11 
 
 

10. 33 Aldhanhani, Mubarak 1975 United Arab Emirates 16,10 m  
 

x x x x 16,10 x 
 

 

11. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 United Arab Emirates 14,81 m  
 

14,81 x 13,10 x 13,04 x 
 
 

12. 33 Alnaqbi, Ahmed 1985 United Arab Emirates 14,69 m  
 

13,02 14,35 14,69 x x x 
 

 

 javelin men final F41 27.02.2023 
1. 41 Sun, Pengxiang 1991 China 44,46 m  

 

41,64 42,82 44,46 41,71 - - 
 

2. 41 Fan, Chengcheng 1984 China 35,54 m  
 

32,94 33,01 35,54 30,31 33,68 32,33 
 

3. 41 Isomiddinov, Boburjon 2001 Uzbekistan 33,02 m  
 

x 27,64 33,02 x 32,54 31,39 
 

4. 41 Xia, Zhiwei 1990 China 28,48 m  
 

26,15 28,48 x - - - 
 

5. 41 Alqahtani, Rakan 1996 Saudi Arabia 27,05 m  
 

x 23,86 27,05 25,49 x 26,58 
 
 

6. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah 1994 Kuwait 22,12 m  
 

x 20,59 21,02 x 21,26 22,12 
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 javelin men final F64 27.02.2023 
1. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 41,83 m  

 

38,25 41,83 x 34,80 35,88 33,68 
 

2. 42 Tchuisseu Tchapo, William 1986 Cameroon 40,93 m  
 

32,21 34,38 40,93 39,54 37,26 36,43 
 

3. 42 Laperotine, Jean Pascal 1985 Mauritius 32,71 m  
 

25,93 32,71 26,80 x x 29,09 
 

4. 63 Sutarno, Sutarno 1980 Indonesia 31,15 m  
 

26,92 31,15 30,78 - - - 
 

 44 Kodithuwakku, Dulan 1990 Sri Lanka NM  
 

- - -    
 
Out of ranking 

 

 NE Makhmetov, Nurlan 1992 Kazakhstan 36,74 m  
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 100 m wheelchair women final  T34 +0,3 27.02.2023 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 17,14 sec.  

2. 34 Adenegan, Kare 2000 Great Britain 17,63 sec.  

3. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 19,26 sec.  

4. 34 Meng, Zixin 2002 China 19,82 sec.  

5. 34 Liu, Panpan 2001 China 20,63 sec.  

6. 34 Kanawaku, Atsuko 1977 Japan 21,72 sec.  

7. 33 Gallagher, Olivia 2001 Great Britain 22,88 sec.  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T52/53 -1,8 27.02.2023 

1. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 16,38 sec. 959 P. 

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 16,46 sec. 948 P. 

3. 53 Gao, Fang 1988 China 16,85 sec. 889 P. 

4. 53 Zhou, Hongzhuan 1988 China 17,52 sec. 772 P. 

5. 53 Lewis, Jessica Cooper 1993 Bermuda 17,71 sec. 735 P. 

6. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 19,54 sec. 358 P. 

. 52 Alkhalaf, Fajer 1987 Kuwait DNS  

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 16,22 sec. ( +2,1) 

2. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 16,30 sec. ( +2,1) 

3. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 17,79 sec. ( +2,1) 

4. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 18,04 sec. ( +2,1) 

5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 18,37 sec. ( +2,1) 

6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 20,13 sec. ( +2,1) 

 

 100 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 16,03 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 16,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 16,29 sec. ( -0,3) 

4. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,56 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,86 sec. ( -0,3) 

6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,61 sec. ( -0,3) 
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 100 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  27.02.2023 
1. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 16,03 sec. ( -0,3) 

2. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 16,05 sec. ( -0,3) 

3. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 16,22 sec. ( +2,1) 

4. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirella B 1998 Mauritius 16,29 sec. ( -0,3) 

5. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 16,30 sec. ( +2,1) 

6. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,56 sec. ( -0,3) 

7. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,86 sec. ( -0,3) 

8. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 17,61 sec. ( -0,3) 

9. 54 Sami Yati, Maria Goretti 1988 Indonesia 17,79 sec. ( +2,1) 

10. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 18,04 sec. ( +2,1) 

11. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 18,37 sec. ( +2,1) 

12. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 20,13 sec. ( +2,1) 
 

New African Record by M.E. Alphonse (MRI) 

 

 

 100 m wheelchair women final  RR2 -1,1 27.02.2023 

1. R2 Almansoori, Hamdah 1973 United Arab Emirates 46,88 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women timerace 1  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 26,04 sec. ( +0,7) 

2. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 29,12 sec. ( +0,7) 

3. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 30,84 sec. ( +0,7) 

4. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 31,15 sec. ( +0,7) 

 

 200 m women timerace 2  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 26,31 sec. ( +0,2) 

2. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 26,82 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,62 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,87 sec. ( +0,2) 

 

 200 m women ranking timeraces  T11  27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhou, Guohua 1990 China 26,04 sec. ( +0,7) 

2. 11 Liu, Cuiqing 1991 China 26,31 sec. ( +0,2) 

3. 11 Mirzayorova, Asila 1999 Uzbekistan 26,82 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 11 Tanomwong, Suneeporn 1988 Thailand 27,62 sec. ( +0,2) 

5. 11 Unggu, Susan 1990 Indonesia 29,12 sec. ( +0,7) 

6. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 29,87 sec. ( +0,2) 

7. 11 Wu, Yi-Jung 2006 Chinese Taipei 30,84 sec. ( +0,7) 

8. 11 Ngouegue, Minette Ilona 2006 Cameroon 31,15 sec. ( +0,7) 
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 200 m women timerace 1  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 28,46 sec. ( +2,0) 

2. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 30,87 sec. ( +2,0) 
 

 200 m women timerace 2  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 24,96 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 26,11 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 28,29 sec. ( +1,6) 
 

 200 m women ranking timeraces  T12  27.02.2023 
1. 12 Durand Elias, Omara 1991 Cuba 24,96 sec. ( +1,6) 

2. 12 Shen, Yaqin 1990 China 26,11 sec. ( +1,6) 

3. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 28,29 sec. ( +1,6) 

4. 12 Kholbekova, Yokutkhon 1995 Uzbekistan 28,46 sec. ( +2,0) 

5. 12 Cretu, Evelina-Cristina 1993 Moldova 30,87 sec. ( +2,0) 
 

 

 200 m women final  T35 +1,0 27.02.2023 

1. 35 Zhou, Xia 1999 China 29,88 sec.  

2. 35 Lyle, Maria 2000 Great Britain 31,89 sec.  

3. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 33,56 sec.  

4. 35 Guo, Qianqian 2004 China 37,40 sec.  

5. 35 Abilkhassymkyzy, Saltanat 2000 Kazakhstan 39,01 sec.  

6. 35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia 48,02 sec.  

7. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 48,06 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women final  T36 +0,7 27.02.2023 

1. 36 Shi, Yiting 1997 China 30,40 sec.  

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 31,81 sec.  

3. 36 Yam, Kwok Fan 1997 Hong Kong, China 34,79 sec.  

4. 36 Yu, Chun Lai 1978 Hong Kong, China 36,58 sec.  

 

 

 200 m women final  T37 -0,4 27.02.2023 

1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 27,50 sec.  

2. 37 Jiang, Fenfen 1997 China 27,99 sec.  

3. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 28,53 sec.  

4. 37 Terekh, Alina 2004 Ukraine 30,95 sec.  

5. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 31,56 sec.  
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 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  27.02.2023 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 3:18,70min.  

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 3:19,92min.  

3. 54 Zhou, Zhaoqian 1997 China 3:19,96min.  

4. 54 Tian, Yajuan 1998 China 3:20,66min.  

5. 54 Luo, Shuimei 1995 China 3:21,36min.  

6. 54 de Souza, Vanessa Cristina 1989 Brazil 3:21,46min.  

7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 3:21,49min.  

8. 54 Alphonse, Marie Emmanuelle 1995 Mauritius 3:21,84min.  

9. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 3:21,99min.  

10. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 3:22,55min.  

 

New African Record by M.E. Alphonse (MRI) 

New Asian Record by Z. Zhou (CHN) 

 

 

 long jump women final  T20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Octavia, Rica 1993 Indonesia 5,18 m  

 

x  5,18 (-2,4) 3,99 (-2,1) 4,96 (-1,4) 5,05 (-1,1) 5,06 (-1,1) 
 

2. 20 Gudmundsdottir, Stefania Dan 1997 Iceland 5,05 m  
 

4,64 (-1,3) 4,95 (-2,3) 5,05 (-1,5) 4,66 (-1,7) 5,03 (-0,3) 4,99 (-1,0) 
 

3. 20 Zawawi, Nani Shahiera 1996 Malaysia 4,95 m  
 

x  4,89 (-1,1) x  4,95 (-1,1) 4,92 (-0,4) 4,95 (-1,4) 
 

4. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 4,12 m  
 

4,12 (-0,7) 4,02 (-2,2) x  2,11 (-2,0) 3,99 (-1,0) 3,96 (-0,8) 
 

5. 20 Naika, Prena 2002 Mauritius 4,06 m  
 

4,01 (-1,5) 4,06 (-1,2) 3,93 (-1,0) 3,86 (-1,6) 3,82 (-1,0) 3,84 (-0,7) 
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 long jump women final  T37/38/42/47/63/64 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Wen, Xiaoyan 1997 China 5,09 m 1064 P 

 

4,56 (-1,5) 4,90 (+2,2) 4,84 (-1,4) 5,09 (-2,1) x  -  
 

2. 38 Chen, Zimo 2000 China 4,61 m 840 P 
 

4,39 (-1,1) x  4,28 (-0,8) 4,61 (-0,8) 4,26 (-1,1) 4,07 (-1,6) 
 

3. 63 Maegawa, Kaede 1998 Japan 4,29 m 830 P 
 

3,83 (+0,5) 4,29 (-1,1) 3,98 (-0,1) 3,79 (-1,6) 3,85 (-1,0) x  
 

4. 37 Angeline, Anais Anne Lise 1999 Mauritius 4,15 m 718 P 
 

4,15 (+0,4) x  4,14 (+0,6) 4,05 (-0,9) x  4,00 (+0,0) 
 

5. 42 Tiarani, Karisma Evi 2001 Indonesia 3,65 m 439 P 
 

3,47 (-1,7) 3,60 (+1,3) 3,51 (+0,2) 3,55 (+0,0) 3,65 (+0,8) 3,49 (-0,5) 
 

6. 47 Velez Lopez, Claudia 2006 Puerto Rico 4,25 m 275 P 
 

x  4,04 (+2,4) 3,72 (-0,8) 3,71 (-0,2) 4,25 (-0,2) x  
 

7. 64 Vazquez Collazo, Amaris Sofi 2004 Puerto Rico 4,06 m 155 P 
 

x  3,40 (+0,8) 4,06 (-0,2) 3,90 (-1,6) 3,76 (-0,2) 3,95 (-0,6) 
 

8. 63 Yasuda, Asumi 1991 Japan 3,11 m 115 P 
 

3,11 (-1,0) x  2,44 (-1,3) 3,10 (+0,0) 2,99 (+0,2) 3,04 (-0,1) 

 

 

 shot put women final F12 27.02.2023 
1. 12 Zhao, Yuping 1994 China 12,55 m  

 

11,45 12,51 12,55 12,27 12,52 x 
 

2. 12 Burkhanova, Safiya 1989 Uzbekistan 10,63 m  
 

9,88 10,04 10,35 10,63 10,53 10,43 
 

3. 11 Zhang, Liangmin 1985 China 10,52 m  
 

9,14 10,25 10,33 x 10,52 9,23 
 

4. 11 Xue, Enhui 1982 China 10,50 m  
 

9,57 10,00 10,50 10,06 x 10,19 
 

5. 12 Liu, Ya-Ting 1991 Chinese Taipei 9,90 m  
 

9,63 x 9,80 9,62 9,90 9,74 
 
 

6. 11 Irzhanova, Svetlana 1975 Kazakhstan 6,92 m  
 

6,78 6,78 6,92 6,64 x 6,28 
 
 

7. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 6,91 m  
 

6,67 6,91 6,74 6,86 6,88 6,49 
 
 

8. 12 Kaiyrzhanova, Gulbakhyt 2000 Kazakhstan 6,82 m  
 

6,20 6,52 6,82 6,17 6,70 6,41 
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 shot put women final F20 27.02.2023 
1. 20 Mysnyk, Anastasiia 1991 Ukraine 13,56 m  

 

12,15 12,24 12,68 x 13,56 12,79 
 

2. 20 Clair, Brigila 2002 Mauritius 12,65 m  
 

12,65 11,85 12,22 11,63 12,43 12,33 
 

3. 20 Shpachynska, Viktoriia 1987 Ukraine 12,10 m  
 

11,46 11,31 x 12,10 11,18 11,88 
 

4. 20 Yati, Suparni 1993 Indonesia 10,31 m  
 

9,68 10,31 9,90 10,25 10,20 10,00 
 
New African Record by B. Clair (MRI) 

 

 

 shot put wheelchair women final F33 27.02.2023 
1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 6,58 m  

 

6,35 6,22 6,14 6,26 6,48 6,58 
 

2. 33 Qian, Zao 2004 China 6,48 m  
 

6,31 6,48 x 6,00 6,09 6,06 
 

3. 33 Mohammadi Ha, Atena 2003 Iran 6,31 m  
 

6,20 6,12 6,23 6,31 6,08 x 
 

4. 33 Aljneibi, Sara 1992 United Arab Emirates 6,12 m  
 

6,06 x 6,11 6,12 6,03 6,00 
 

5. 33 Jelenic, Ani 1995 Croatia 4,81 m  
 

4,79 4,81 4,50 x 4,81 4,60 
 
 

6. 33 Abuhaimd, Alhanuf 1985 Saudi Arabia 4,42 m  
 

4,20 4,42 3,65 4,19 3,87 4,07 
 
 

7. 33 Alkhaaldi, Aishah Salem 1975 United Arab Emirates 4,09 m  
 

3,88 3,83 3,88 3,75 4,09 x 
 
New Asian Record by Z. Qian (CHN) 
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 shot put wheelchair women final F34 27.02.2023 
1. 34 Zou, Lijuan 1994 China 8,90 m  

 

8,36 8,90 7,96 7,96 7,43 7,30 
 

2. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,47 m  
 

5,89 6,19 x 6,43 6,47 6,26 
 

3. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 5,92 m  
 

5,77 x 5,00 5,92 x 5,20 
 

4. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,68 m  
 

5,24 x x 4,95 5,13 5,68 
 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 United Arab Emirates 4,61 m  
 

4,61 x 4,27 x x x 
 
 

6. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 United Arab Emirates 3,78 m  
 

x 3,77 3,78 x 3,66 x 
 
 

7. 34 Alqassab, Meera 1999 United Arab Emirates 3,35 m  
 

x x 3,35 x x x 

 

 

 discus women final F11 27.02.2023 
1. 11 Zhang, Liangmin 1985 China 38,42 m  

 

36,29 38,42 37,12 36,17 38,03 38,30 
 

2. 11 Xue, Enhui 1982 China 36,71 m  
 

36,16 36,71 34,56 35,45 34,14 35,53 
 

3. 11 Dobrovolskaja, Oksana 1996 Lithuania 31,80 m  
 

31,80 x 30,69 30,71 25,86 x 
 

4. 11 Adhamova, Shahnozahon 1998 Uzbekistan 28,80 m  
 

24,73 27,30 x 28,80 27,00 28,21 
 

5. 11 Abdi, Khadijeh 1983 Iran 26,38 m  
 

26,28 x x 26,38 26,20 x 
 
 

6. 11 Irzhanova, Svetlana 1975 Kazakhstan 19,45 m  
 

18,46 6,46 19,45 x 18,63 18,36 
 
 

7. 11 Taizhanova, Ainur 1986 Kazakhstan 18,68 m  
 

x 18,14 16,05 17,08 15,70 18,68 
 
 

 11 Restrepo Munoz, Yesenia Mari 1982 Colombia DNS  
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 discus women final F37 27.02.2023 
1. 37 Mi, Na 1986 China 37,10 m  

 

33,29 35,62 35,82 37,10 36,02 x 
 

2. 37 Li, Yingli 1997 China 33,99 m  
 

25,32 33,99 30,41 28,66 28,05 30,75 
 

3. 37 Datinska, Eva 1986 Czechia 23,28 m  
 

x 23,28 x x 21,87 x 
 

4. 37 Dauletova, Tendyk 1995 Kazakhstan 20,25 m  
 

18,68 x 19,38 18,58 18,49 20,25 
 

5. 37 Gardarsdottir, Ingeborg Eide 1996 Iceland 18,01 m  
 

18,01 17,15 11,50 x 16,40 14,93 
 
 

 

 

 discus women final F40/41/44 27.02.2023 
1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 36,29 m 1063 P 

 

x 36,29 35,35 34,51 34,35 x 
 

2. 44 Yao, Juan 1984 China 36,85 m 917 P 
 

36,85 x x x 36,26 36,33 
 

3. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 21,01 m 865 P 
 

18,67 19,07 x 19,50 17,60 21,01 
 

4. 41 Li, Wei 2001 China 24,58 m 666 P 
 

x 24,58 x x 23,13 23,99 
 

5. 41 Bolton, Charlotte 2003 Canada 23,42 m 602 P 
 

21,90 x 23,42 22,73 x 21,80 
 
 

6. 43 Houshmand, Vajiheh 1983 Iran 26,91 m 532 P 
 

23,52 26,08 25,44 26,27 25,91 26,91 
 
 

7. 40 Muxtorova, Madina 2006 Uzbekistan 15,11 m 450 P 
 

13,82 15,11 13,29 15,07 14,20 14,27 
 
 

8. 41 Khakimova, Kubaro 2002 Uzbekistan 20,12 m 409 P 
 

x 15,45 x x 17,63 20,12 
 
 

 40 Belhaj Salem, Nourhein 2003 Tunisia NM  

 

New World Record F43 by V. Houshmand (IRI) 

New Asian Record F43 by V. Houshmand (IRI) 
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 discus wheelchair women final F53 27.02.2023 
1. 51 Ovsii, Zoia 1994 Ukraine 13,19 m  

 

12,69 12,01 12,57 12,15 13,19 12,79 
 

2. 53 Kaab Omeir, Hanan 1979 Iran 11,40 m  
 

9,86 10,65 11,28 11,31 11,40 11,02 
 

3. 51 Bhyan, Ekta 1985 India 6,35 m  
 

5,94 6,26 6,00 6,35 x 6,08 
 

 

 

 discus wheelchair women final F55 27.02.2023 
1. 55 Dong, Feixia 1989 China 23,30 m  

 

22,86 23,30 22,50 22,47 22,64 22,40 
 

2. 55 Alomari, Rooba 1991 Bahrain 22,23 m  
 

21,63 22,00 22,20 22,23 x 21,75 
 

3. 55 Mickey, Sarah 1998 Canada 20,49 m  
 

17,56 20,15 x 19,05 20,14 20,49 
 

4. 55 Semyonova, Natalya 1981 Uzbekistan 17,18 m  
 

16,44 16,78 17,18 17,15 17,00 16,44 
 

5. 54 Kurbanova, Nurkhon 1994 Uzbekistan 17,05 m  
 

17,05 17,04 16,86 17,04 17,04 x 
 
 

6. 55 Lin, Sitong 2000 China 15,91 m  
 

15,13 15,83 15,08 15,91 14,95 15,31 
 

 

7. 54 Siyazova, Aidana 1997 Kazakhstan 8,25 m  
 

7,27 8,20 7,25 8,25 x 7,65 
 
 

8. 54 Hasanova, Lamiyya 1991 Azerbaijan 6,99 m  
 

6,41 x 6,96 x 6,60 6,99 
 
 

 55 Bendelhoum, Soumaya 1983 Algeria DNS  
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